
Committee on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities 

30th session (4-22 March 2024) 
 

FIRST WEEK 

 

Monday 4 March:  

689th meeting (public/closed) a.m. Opening, briefing Organization of Persons with Disabilities 

690th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Kazakhstan 

 

Tuesday 5 March 

691ST meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Kazakhstan 

692nd meeting (public)  p.m. To be determined 

 

Wednesday 6 March: 

693rd meeting (closed)   a.m. Briefing OPDs  

694th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Zambia 

 

Thursday 7 March: 

695th meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Zambia 

696th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Bahrain 

 

Friday 8 March: (public): 

697th meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Bahrain 

698th meeting (closed)  p.m. closed meeting 

 

SECOND WEEK 

 

Monday 11 March: 

699TH meeting (closed)  a.m. Briefing OPDs 

700th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Sweden 

 

Tuesday 12 March: 

701st meeting (public)   a.m. Dialogue with Sweden 

702nd meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Azerbaijan 

 

Wednesday 13 March: 

703rd meeting (public)   a.m. Dialogue with Azerbaijan 

704th meeting (closed)  p.m. Briefing OPDs 

 

Thursday 14 March: 

705th meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Costa Rica 

706th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Costa Rica 

 



Friday 15 March: 

707th meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Nicaragua 

708th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Nicaragua 

 

THIRD WEEK 

 

Monday 18 March: 

709th meeting (public)  a.m. Follow-up to the inquiry report regarding Spain 

710th meeting (public/closed) p.m. 15h00-16h30 FU to the inquiry report of the United Kingdom- 

    p.m. 16h30-18h00-Adoption of Concluding Observations (closed) 

 

Tuesday 19 March: 

711th meeting (closed)   a.m. Adoption of COBS  

712th meeting (closed)  p.m. Adoption of COBs  

 

Wednesday 20 March: 

713th meeting (closed)  a.m. Adoption of COBS  

714th meeting (closed)  p.m. Adoption of COBs  

 

Thursday 21 March: 

715th meeting (closed)  a.m. Adoption of COBs  

716th meeting (closed)  p.m. Adoption of COBs  

 

Friday 22 March: 

717th meeting (closed)  a.m. closed meeting  

718th meeting (closed)  3.00 to 5.00 p.m. closed meeting  

  (public)  5.00-6.00 p.m. public closing  


